healthy volunteers – A cross-over randomized clinical trial), 4 articles were published in peer 

reviewed journals and 3 were communicated for publication. 

The institute generated Rs. 17,37,518 revenue in the reporting year. The Clinical 

Research Unit has generated Rs. 15,83,391 (Rupees Fifteen lakh Eighty Three thousand three 

hundred and ninety one only) from OPD registration, laboratory investigations and 

Panchakarma. The Survey of Medicinal Plants Unit has generated Rs. 77,100/- (Rupees 

seventy-seven thousand and one hundred only) through crude drug authentication and sale of 

medicinal plants. DSRU has generated revenue of Rs. 12,500 (Rupees Twelve thousand and 

five hundred only). Rs 64,527 was generated by other means like sale of books, CCRAS 

publications etc. 

5. Resources generated during the year from OPD/DSRU/SMPU/Sale of Council’s 

Publication/Library membership fee etc. (01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024) 

Sl. No Resources generated Amount.